Samford University Physician Assistant Studies Program

Tuition, Fees and Associated Cost of Attendance

Please Note: Tuition and fees for 2024-25, 2025-26, and 2026-27 and other estimated costs
listed below are ESTIMATES only. Tuition and fees are officially established annually at the
Samford University Board of Trustee meeting each Spring. The amounts listed below are

the cost per semester.

Per Semester

Direct/Samford Billed Costs

Tuition
Program Fees

University Fees

Indirect Cost Estimates
Books/Supplies
Computer (one time)
Health Insurance
Lodging/Food
Transportation
Miscellaneous

AAPA/ASPA dues (one time)

2024-2025

$13,532
$1,230
$350

$600
$1,500
$750
$10,070
$1,050
$1,950
$100

2025-2026

$13,803
$1,230
$350

$600
$750
$10,070
$1,050
$1,950

2026-2027

$14,079
$1,230
$350

$600
$750
$10,070
$1,050
$1,950



