## <u>Samford University Physician Assistant Studies Program</u> <u>Tuition, Fees and Associated Cost of Attendance</u>

Please Note: Tuition and fees for 2024-25, 2025-26, and 2026-27 and other estimated costs listed below are <u>ESTIMATES only</u>. Tuition and fees are officially established annually at the Samford University Board of Trustee meeting each Spring. **The amounts listed below are the cost per semester.** 

Per Semester	2024-2025	2025-2026	2026-2027
<b>Direct/Samford Billed Costs</b>			
Tuition	\$13,532	\$13,803	\$14,079
Program Fees	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,230
University Fees	\$350	\$350	\$350
<b>Indirect Cost Estimates</b>			
Books/Supplies	\$600	\$600	\$600
Computer (one time)	\$1,500	-	-
Health Insurance	\$750	\$750	\$750
Lodging/Food	\$10,070	\$10,070	\$10,070
Transportation	\$1,050	\$1,050	\$1,050
Miscellaneous	\$1,950	\$1,950	\$1,950
AAPA/ASPA dues (one time)	\$100	-	-